Resolution approving a professional services agreement with ABS Aviation Consultancy, Inc.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse operates an airport known as the La Crosse Regional Airport; and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Regional Airport is a self-supporting enterprise fund of the City; and

WHEREAS, in order to best achieve long-term goals, the La Crosse Regional Airport issued a request for proposals for professional services in support of those goals; and

WHEREAS, the request for proposals resulted in no submittals for airport appraisal services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the agreement for professional services with ABS Aviation Consultancy, Inc., dba Airport Business Solutions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport is hereby authorized to sign said agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport is authorized to take the necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 9, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin